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AEW MEXICO HYDROCARBON SOURCE ROCK EVALUATION 

WELL NAME: TEXACO,  INC., N0.1 CRUZ 
API NO.: 30-059-05005 
AREA : NORTHEAST 
LOCATION: UNION COUNTY, N E W  MEXICO 
GEOCHEM  JOB  NO.: 3536 
TOTAL  DEPTH: 6460 ft. 

TOTAL  NUMBER OF SAMPLES: 9 
INTERVAL  SAMPLED: 720-6250 ft. 

SEC.14,  T29N,  R36E 

GEOCHEM 
SAMPLE 
NUMBER 

3536-001 
3536-002 
3536-003 
3536-004 
3536-005 
3536-006 
3536-007 
3536-008 
3536-009 

DEPTH 
SAMPLE STRATIGRAPHIC 

INTERVAL 

1500-1550 
720-770 

1800-1850 
3050-3100 
4100-4150 
5400-5460 
5650-5700 
5820-5850 
6200-6250 

Dockum 
Whitehorse 
San  Andres 
Ab o 
Pennsylvanian 

Mississippian 
Pennsylvanian 

Mississippian 
Ordovician 
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TABLE I 

RESULTS OF TOTAL ORGANIC CARBON 

NEW MEXICO HYDROCARBON SOURCE ROCK EVALUATION 

TEXACO. I N C . .  N O . l  CRUZ 

I 

r 
1 
lr 
s 

SEC.14, T29N,  R36E, UNION COUNTY, N E W  MEXICO 
API 830-059-05005 

GEOCHEM DEPTH TOTAL ORGANIC 
SAMPLE INTERVAL CARBON 
mTPIBER (feet) ( X  of Ro?k) 

3536-001  720-770 0.18 
3536-002 
3536-003  1800-1850 

1500-1550 
0.08/0.08 
0.08 

3536-004  3050-3100 0 .07  
3536-005  4100-4150  0.07 
3536-006  5400-5460 0.09 
3536-007  5650-5700  0.07 
3536-008  5820-5850 0.08 
3536-009  6200-6250 0.09 



TABLE I1 

LITROLOGICAL  DESCRIPTIONS AND ORGANIC  CARBON ANALYSES 

NEW MEXICO  HYDROCARBON  SOURCE  ROCK  EVALUATION 

TEXACO, INC.,  NO.l CRUZ 
SEC.14,  T29N.  R36E,  UNION  COUNTY, N E W  MEXICO 

API #30-059-05005 

GEOCFIEM 
SAMPLE IATERVAL 
NUMBER (feet) LITHO  DESCRIPTION 

DEPTE 
GSA 

ORGANIC 
CARBON 

NO. (at .%) 

3536-001 
-A 

3536-002 
-A 

3536-003 
-A 

3536-004 
-A 

3536-005 
-A 

3536-006 
-A 

3536-007 
-A 

3536-008 
-A 

3536-009 
-A 

720-770 

1500-1550 

1800-1850 

3050-3100 

4100-4150 

5400-5460 

5650-5700 

5820-5850 

6200-6250 

100%  Mudstone,  noncalcareous, 
moderately  reddish  brown. 

100% Mudstone,  calcareous, 
moderate  reddish  brown. 

100% Mudstone,  calcareous, 
moderate  reddish  brown. 

100%  Mudstone,  noncalcareous, 
moderate  reddish  brown. 

100% Mudstone,  noncalcareous, 
moderate  reddish  brown. 

100% Limestone,  finely 
crystalline,  light  gray. 

100% Limestone,  finely 
crystalline,  light  gray. 

100% Dolomite,  limely,granular, 
cyrstalline,  white to light 
brownish  gray. 

100% Dolomite,  limely,  finely 
crystalline,  light  gray to 
pinkish  gray. 

0.18 

1 0r-4/ 6 

0.08 

10R-4/6 

0.08/0.08 

1 OR-4/6 

10R-4/6 

10R-4/6 

N7 

N7 

N9 to 
5YR-6/1 

N7 to 
5YR-811 

0.07 

0.07 

0.09 

0.07 

0.08 

0.09 



3536-001 

3536-003 
3536-002 

3536-004 
3536-005 
3536-006 
3536-007 
3536-008 
3536-009 

...~ ~~~ 

LEGEND: 

1500-1550 
720-770 

1800-1850 
3050-3100 
4100-4150 
5400-5460 
5650-5700 

6200-6250 
5820-5850 

TABLE I11 

s u m m y  OF ORGAAIC c m o n  m VISUAL KEROGEA DATA 

NEW I3BXtCO HYDROCARBON  SOURCE ROCK EVALUATION 

SEC.14. R 9 N .  R36E, UNION COUNTY. N E W  MEXICO 
TEXACO, lNC.,  NO.1 CRUZ 

-APl S30-059-05005 

TOTAL I I 

0.18 

0.08/0.08 
0.08 

0.07 
0.07 
0.09 
0.07 
0.08 
0.09 

KEROGEN KEY 

Predominant; Secondary; Trace 
60-100% 20-40% 0-20% 

VIS 
AORn 
Am 
- 
- 
66 
66 

24 
38 

67 
57 

67 
67 
80 

- 

. A B U  
E 

n - 
17 

38 
17 

38 
43 
33 
33 
33 
20 

- 

licB 
cem 

P 
- 
- 

0 
0 
0 
12 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

- 

f 
- 

1 - 
17 
17 
38 
12 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

- 

- I +  t o  2- 
I+ to 2- 
1+ to 2- 
2- to 2 
2- to 2 

2 
2 
2 

2 to 2+ - 

A1 - Algal 
Amorphous-Saprapel 
Relic  Amorphous-Sapropel 
Aerbaceoua-Spore/Pollen 
Degraded  Herbaceous 
Woody-Structured 
Unidentified  Ueterial 
Inertinite 
C o d y  



TARLR I V  

RESULTS OF ROCK-EVAL PIROLTSIS MALTS18 

NEW MEXICO HYDROCARBON SOURCE ROCK EVALUATION 

TEXACO. I N C . ,  N0.I CRUZ 
SEC.14, TZ9N,  R36E, UNION LYJUNTY, NEW HEXlCO 

A P I  830-059-05005 

3536-001  720-770 0.25 0.48 0.48 0.35 0.06 fl.18 266 266 
3536-002 

319 
1500-1550 378 0.06 0.20 

3536-003  1800-1850  240 0.02 
0.43 0.23  0.02 0.08 250 537 

0.00 0.29 
3536-004 

1 .oo 
3050-3100 

0.00 
273 

0.08 
0.05 0.06 0.31 0.50 0.00 0.07 85 442 

362 

3536-005 4100-4150 267 0.05 0.02 0.83 0.00 0.07 28  528 
3536-006 

0.37 
5400-5460 360 0.04 

3536-007  5650-5700 269 
0.12  0.35  0.25 0.01 

0.02 
0.09 

0.03  0.38 0.00 0.07 
133 

0.50 
388 

3536-008 5820-5850 
42 54 2 

3536-009  6200-6250 
315 
273 

0.02 0.05 0.38 0.33 
0.01 

0.00 
0.02 0.25 0.50 0.09 22 

0.08 
0.00 

62 475 
217 

0 

T.O.C. = Tota l   o rganic   carbon,  wt.% 53 = cn2  produced from kerogen   pyro lys i s  
SI - Free  hydrocarbons,  mg Aclp of rock 
S2 - Residual   hydrocarbon  po ten t ia l  PC* - 0.083 ( S 1  + 52) PI - SIISI + 52 

(mg  HCIg or rock)  

W g e n  
(mg CO2lg of rock)  Index = mg C02lg organic   carbon 

Uydrogen 
Index - mg AClg organic   carbon 

MAX = Temperature  Index,  degrees C. 
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r LEGEND FOR SUMMARY  D IAGrAM.  

.u 

- DEPTH: in  feet 

STRATIGRAPHY:  by  age 
aee  lithology  symbols 

!4 TOC: percent  total  organic  carbon 
EI: . Rock-Eval,  Hydrocarbon  Index = 100  S2(0/00 Wt)/TOC 
01 : Rock-Eval,  Oxygen  Index = 100 53 (O/OO Wt)/TOC 
HC  YIELD:  Rock-Eval, S2 peak  (ppm) 

KEROGEN:  see  Kerogen symbols 
T-MAX : Rock-Eval,  maximum  temperature  of S2 peak,  in  degrees  Centigrade 

TAI ( * I :  
Vitrinite  Reflectance  (scale 0 to 5 )  

FREE  HC: 
Thermal  Alteration  Index  (Scale 1 to 5 )  
Rock-Eval, SI peak  (ppm) 

LITHO.  LOG: 

- - - 
- s2/s3: Rock-Eval,  Ratio  of 52 to S3 peak 

m ) :  

- PI : Rock-Eval,  Productivity  Index = SI/(SI+S2) 

LITHOLOGIES KEROGE'Y TYPES 

SILICEOUS ROCKS 

EVAPORITES 

CORL 

IGNEOUS ROCKS 

VOLCANICS 

METAMORPHIC ROCKS 

BASEMENT 

n OTHER 

D<I MISSING SECTION 

Y 



Y 

Y 



GEOTHERMAL  DIAGENETIC  CRITERIA 
IGEOCnEM L8EQRATMIIES.INCI 
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